

**ANNUAL OVERHEAD ELECTRIC: UNIT PRICE BID TABULATION**

**D&T Power**

**Southern Electric**

ITEM #	ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT
1	<u>General Conditions:</u> For Work Order Range: \$1,000 - \$100,000	<u>This item includes:</u> Insurance, overhead and profit, mobilization/demobilization, cost of any laydown yards or storage areas, traffic control, site safety, sanitary facilities, restoration, obstruction removal/replacement, and any other items considered incidental to project operations.	Percentage
2	<u>General Conditions:</u> For Work Order Range: \$101,001 - 1 Million	<u>This item includes:</u> Bonds, insurance, overhead and profit, mobilization/demobilization, cost of any laydown yards or storage areas, traffic control, site safety, sanitary facilities, restoration, obstruction removal/replacement, and any other items considered incidental to project operations.	Percentage
3	<u>General Conditions:</u> For Work Order Range: 1 Million +	<u>This item includes:</u> Bonds, insurance, overhead and profit, mobilization/demobilization, cost of any laydown yards or storage areas, traffic control, site safety, sanitary facilities, restoration, obstruction removal/replacement, and any other items considered incidental to project operations.	Percentage
4	P-30	30' wood pole	EA
5	P-40	40' wood pole	EA
6	P-45	45' wood pole	EA
7	P-50	50' wood pole	EA
8	P-55	55' wood pole	EA
9	P-60	60' wood pole	EA
10	PLUMB POLE	Plumb or straighten an existing distribution or street light pole, including necessary re-tamping and equipment to complete in place.	EA
11	PULL POLE	Pull old pole and dispose of at proper location	EA
12	VAC HOLE	Vacuuming of pole hole (up to 7 foot.) pre-approval required.	EA
13	Tracked Unit for Pole	The required use of a track mounted unit to set a pole	EA
14	Tracked Unit Misc.	The required use of a track mounted unit to perform any work - pre approval required.	HOURL
15	ROCK DRILL HOLE	Use rock bit to drill a pole hole (up to 7 foot) pre-approval required	EA
16	TOP POLE	Top pole and dispose at designated location per specifications.	EA
17	HAND DIG POLE HOLE	Hand dig pole hole by hand per foot	FT
18	#4ACSR	#4 ACSR bare conductor (per foot)	FT
19	1/0 ACSR	1/0 ACSR bare conductor (per foot)	FT
20	4/0 ACSR	4/0 ACSR bare conductor (per foot)	FT
21	336AACB	336ACSR bare conductor (per foot)	FT
22	#6 copper	#6 copper WP or bare (per foot)	FT
23	#4 copper	#4 copper WP or bare (per foot)	FT
24	#2 copper	#2 copper WP or bare (per foot)	FT
25	Splice lg pri	Splice existing primary 4/0 and larger	EA
26	Splice sm pri	Splice existing primary smaller than 4/0	EA

Install Price	Remove Price
14%	
12%	
9.5%	
\$519.03	\$363.32
\$618.42	\$432.89
\$695.63	\$486.94
\$695.63	\$486.94
\$695.63	\$486.94
\$949.05	\$664.34
\$409.20	
	\$130.00
\$757.20	
\$780.00	
\$159.06	
TBD	
	\$65.00
\$43.43	
\$1.48	\$1.03
\$1.76	\$1.23
\$2.26	\$1.58
\$2.30	\$1.61
\$1.51	\$1.06
\$1.51	\$1.06
\$1.61	\$1.13
\$127.84	
\$122.33	

Install Price	Remove Price
41.53%	
28.15%	
24.54%	
\$472.00	\$306.80
\$590.00	\$383.50
\$649.00	\$421.85
\$708.00	\$460.20
\$767.00	\$498.55
\$826.00	\$536.90
\$236.00	
	\$421.85
\$500.00	
\$800.00	
\$130.00	
\$770.00	
	\$134.23
\$75.00	
\$1.25	\$1.00
\$1.25	\$1.00
\$1.35	\$1.08
\$2.15	\$1.72
\$1.10	\$0.88
\$1.10	\$0.88
\$1.25	\$1.00
\$59.00	
\$59.00	



63	A5-3	1-ph tap from 1-ph dead-end	EA
64	A6	1-ph double dead-end	EA
65	A7	1-ph crossarm single dead-end	EA
66	A8	1-ph crossarm double dead-end	EA
67	A9	1-ph crossarm single support	EA
68	A9-1	1-ph crossarm double support	EA
69	B1	2-ph crossarm single support	EA
70	B1-1	2-ph crossarm double support	EA
71	B1-Slack	2-ph slack span tap	EA
72	B2	2-ph crossarm double support small angle	EA
73	B3	2-ph vertical const., medium angle	EA
74	B4	2-ph vertical const., large angle	EA
75	B5	2-ph vertical const., single dead-end	EA
76	B7	2-ph crossarm const., single dead-end	EA
77	B7 Slack	2-ph crossarm const., slack span	EA
78	B8	2-ph crossarm const., double dead-end	EA
79	B9-2	2-ph crossarm const., double support flat	EA
80	B9-3	2-ph crossarm const., single support flat	EA
81	Ball	Install red marker ball on primary conductor.	EA
82	C1	3-ph crossarm const. single support/small conductor	EA
83	C1-1	3-ph crossarm const. double support/small conductor	EA
84	C1-2	3-ph crossarm const. single support large conductor	EA
85	C1-2F	3-ph fiberglass crossarm const. single support large conductor	EA
86	C1-3	3-ph crossarm const., double support large conductor	EA
87	C1-3F	3-ph fiberglass crossarm const., double support large conductor	EA
88	C1-Slack	3-ph slack span tap	EA
89	C2	3-ph crossarm const., double support small angle/ small conductor	EA
90	C2-2	3-ph crossarm const., double support small angle/large conductor	EA
91	C2-2F	3-ph fiberglass crossarm const., double support small angle/large conductor	EA
92	C3	3-ph vertical const./medium angle/small conductor	EA
93	C3-1	3-ph vertical const./medium angle/large conductor	EA
94	C4	3-ph vertical const./lg angle/small conductor	EA
95	C4-1	3-ph vertical const./large angle/large conductor	EA
96	C5	3-ph vertical const. single dead-end/small conductor	EA
97	C5-1	3-ph vertical const. single dead-end/large conductor	EA
98	C7	3-ph crossarm const. single dead-end/small conductor	EA

\$358.05	\$250.64
\$460.35	\$322.25
\$511.50	\$358.05
\$746.79	\$522.75
\$367.26	\$257.08
\$409.20	\$286.44
\$409.20	\$286.44
\$562.65	\$393.86
\$409.20	\$286.44
\$562.65	\$393.86
\$235.29	\$164.70
\$398.97	\$279.28
\$398.97	\$279.28
\$531.96	\$372.37
\$531.96	\$372.37
\$593.34	\$415.35
\$340.66	\$238.46
\$332.48	\$232.73
\$306.50	\$214.55
\$439.89	\$307.92
\$562.65	\$393.86
\$542.19	\$379.53
\$542.19	\$379.53
\$664.95	\$465.47
\$664.95	\$465.47
\$562.65	\$393.86
\$511.50	\$358.05
\$818.40	\$572.88
\$818.40	\$572.88
\$378.51	\$264.96
\$409.20	\$286.44
\$409.20	\$286.44
\$562.65	\$393.86
\$388.74	\$272.12
\$606.23	\$424.36
\$542.19	\$379.53

\$236.00	\$153.40
\$295.00	\$191.75
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$295.00	\$191.75
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$295.00	\$191.75
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$336.00	\$191.75
\$336.00	\$191.75
\$590.00	\$383.50
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$350.00	\$153.40
\$390.00	\$153.40
\$390.00	\$268.45
\$390.00	\$268.45
\$472.00	\$306.80
\$472.00	\$306.80
\$472.00	\$306.80

99	C7 Slack	3-ph slack span tap	EA
100	C7-1	3-ph 8' fiberglass dead-end crossarm const. single dead-end/large conductor	EA
101	C7-1A	3-ph 10' fiberglass dead-end crossarm const. single dead-end/large conductor	EA
102	C7-1B	3-ph 12' fiberglass dead-end crossarm const. single dead-end/large conductor	EA
103	C8	3-ph crossarm const. double dead-end/small conductor	EA
104	C8-2	3-ph fiberglass dead-end crossarm const. double dead-end/large conductor	EA
105	C8-3	3-ph 10' fiberglass dead-end crossarm const. double dead-end flat	EA
106	C9	3-ph crossarm const. double support flat	EA
107	C9-1	3-ph crossarm const. single support flat	EA
108	C9-2	3-ph crossarm const. double support/large cond/flat	EA
109	C9-3	3-ph crossarm const. single support/large cond/flat	EA
110	C10-2	3-ph crossarm const. single support/large cond/flat	EA
111	C20-2	3-ph crossarm const. double support/large cond/flat	EA
112	CF1	3-ph fiberglass const. single support, vertical	EA
113	CF2	3-ph fiberglass const. double support/small angle vertical	EA
114	CF10-2	3-ph 10' fiberglass brace less crossarm const. sgl support. /large conductor on concrete poles.	EA
115	CF20-2	3-ph 10' fiberglass brace less crossarm const. dbl support. /large conductor on concrete poles.	EA
116	DC1-2	3-ph double circuit 10' crossarm const. single support/large conductor	EA
117	DCF1-2	3-ph double circuit 10' fiberglass brace less crossarm const. single support/large conductor	EA
118	DC2-2	3-ph double circuit 10' crossarm const. double support/large conductor	EA
119	DCF2-2	3-ph double circuit 10' fiberglass brace less crossarm const. double support/large conductor	EA
120	J10	Insulated secondary clevis	EA
121	J 6	Swinging clevis	EA
122	J 8	Single upset bolt	EA
123	K10	House knob service	EA
124	K14	Pole service (drive hook)	EA
125	K17	Pipe knob service	EA
126	M2-1	Ground rod	EA
127	M2-2	Pole ground butt wrap	EA
128	M2-3	Install streetlight ground	EA
129	M3-10	Single-phase recloser, including double dead-end (includes labeling pole with numbers)	EA
130	RECLOSER	TRANSFER: Single-phase recloser (tank only), including double dead-end (includes labeling pole with numbers) move to new pole.	EA
131	M3-11	Two single-phase reclosers, including double dead-end (includes labeling pole with numbers)	EA
132	M3-12	Three single-phase reclosers, including double dead-end (includes labeling pole with numbers)	EA
133	M3-15	8' Gang operated air break (GOAB) switch, including ground rods (includes labeling pole with numbers)	EA

\$542.19	\$379.53
\$613.80	\$429.66
\$613.80	\$429.66
\$613.80	\$429.66
\$1,411.74	\$988.22
\$1,636.81	\$1,145.76
\$1,892.56	\$1,324.79
\$439.89	\$307.92
\$358.05	\$250.64
\$562.65	\$393.86
\$460.35	\$322.25
\$476.21	\$333.35
\$748.33	\$523.83
\$613.80	\$429.66
\$838.57	\$587.00
\$1,281.01	\$896.71
\$1,109.84	\$776.89
\$1,084.38	\$759.07
\$1,281.01	\$896.71
\$1,636.80	\$1,145.76
\$1,784.35	\$1,249.05
\$66.50	\$46.55
\$66.50	\$46.55
\$66.50	\$46.55
\$66.50	\$46.55
\$66.50	\$46.55
\$66.50	\$46.55
\$66.50	\$46.55
\$184.14	\$128.90
\$184.14	\$128.90
\$184.14	\$128.90
\$1,033.23	\$723.26
\$1,987.77	\$1,391.44
\$1,907.20	\$1,335.04
\$2,762.11	\$1,933.48
\$3,069.01	\$2,148.31

\$590.00	\$383.50
\$472.00	\$306.80
\$472.00	\$306.80
\$472.00	\$306.80
\$944.00	\$613.60
\$944.00	\$613.60
\$944.00	\$613.60
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$59.00	\$38.35
\$59.00	\$38.35
\$59.00	\$38.35
\$59.00	\$38.35
\$59.00	\$38.35
\$59.00	\$38.35
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$1,180.00	\$767.00
\$1,180.00	\$767.00
\$2,124.00	\$1,380.60
\$2,360.00	\$1,534.00
\$2,832.00	\$1,840.80

<b>134</b>	8' GS	TRANSFER: 8' Gang operated air break (GOAB or MOS) switch, to a new pole (includes labeling pole with numbers)	EA
<b>135</b>	M3-15-10	10' Gang operated air break (GOAB) switch, including ground rods (includes labeling pole with numbers)	EA
<b>136</b>	10' GS	TRANSFER: 10' Gang operated air break (GOAB or MOS) switch, to a new pole (includes labeling pole with numbers)	EA
<b>137</b>	M3-15-20	12' Gang Operated air break (GOAB) switch, including ground rods (includes labeling pole with numbers)	EA
<b>138</b>	12' GS	TRANSFER: 12' Gang Operated air break (GOAB or MOS) switch, to a new pole (includes labeling pole with numbers)	EA
<b>139</b>	M3-20	Single 600 amp disconnect (knife) switch (in-line /floating type) (includes labeling pole with number)	EA
<b>140</b>	M3-30	Three-phase oil circuit recloser with bypass, including double dead-end (includes labeling pole with numbers)	EA
<b>141</b>	M5-2	Pole top pin & insulator	EA
<b>142</b>	M5-4	Pin adapter & insulator	EA
<b>143</b>	M5-5	Pin type insulator	EA
<b>144</b>	M5-6	Lightning arrester	EA
<b>145</b>	M5-7	3-position fiberglass bracket	EA
<b>146</b>	M5-8	Suspension polymer insulator	EA
<b>147</b>	M5-10	Cutout and arrester assembly (includes labeling pole with numbers)	EA
<b>148</b>	M5-11	Cutout and arrester bracket	EA
<b>149</b>	M5-14	8' Crossarm	EA
<b>150</b>	M5-16	10' Crossarm	EA
<b>151</b>	M5-17	Crossarm Brace 28"	EA
<b>152</b>	M5-18	Long shank crossarm pin	EA
<b>153</b>	M5-19	Crossarm saddle pin	EA
<b>154</b>	M5-20	2 Suspension Ins. with eye-nut	EA
<b>155</b>	M5-21	5/8" eyebolt with anchor shackle	EA

\$3,652.12	\$2,556.48
\$3,415.00	\$2,390.50
\$4,063.85	\$2,844.70
\$3,927.25	\$2,749.08
\$4,673.43	\$3,271.40
\$267.80	\$187.46
\$3,580.51	\$2,506.36
\$51.15	\$35.81
\$61.38	\$42.97
\$56.27	\$39.39
\$132.99	\$93.09
\$73.89	\$51.72
\$65.55	\$45.89
\$198.54	\$138.98
\$94.37	\$66.06
\$153.45	\$107.42
\$153.45	\$107.42
\$33.75	\$23.63
\$33.75	\$23.63
\$33.75	\$23.63
\$112.53	\$78.77
\$40.92	\$28.64

\$2,832.00	\$1,840.80
\$2,832.00	\$1,840.80
\$2,832.00	\$1,840.80
\$2,832.00	\$1,840.80
\$2,832.00	\$1,840.80
\$2,124.00	\$1,380.60
\$2,124.00	\$1,380.60
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$118.00	\$76.70

156	M5-23	Insulated Guy Extension (fish)	EA
157	M7-13	Three-phase voltage regulator, platform mount (includes labeling pole with numbers, excluding regulators)	EA
158	M9-13	Three-phase capacitor assembly (includes labeling pole with numbers and hanging control)	EA
159	TRANS CAP BANK	TRANSFER: three-phase capacitor assembly to a new pole (includes labeling pole with numbers and hanging control)	EA
160	DIRS/L	Directional security light	EA
161	E1-2	3/8" single down guy bolted	EA
162	E2-2	3/8" single overhead guy bolted	EA
163	E3-2	3/8" single down guy banded	EA
164	E3-3	3/8" double down guy banded	EA
165	E3-10	8" plastic guy guard	EA
166	E3-11	4' bull guy guard	EA
167	E4-2	3/8" single overhead guy pole band	EA
168	E6-2	3/8" double down guy bolted	EA
169	E8-2	3/8" four down guys bolted	EA
170	E9-2	3/8" four down guys banded	EA
171	F1-2	10" single helix screw anchor	EA
172	F1-5	10" triple helix screw anchor	EA
173	F4	4" single helix service anchor	EA
174	STL- LED	Streetlight, 5.5' arm, 100 watt	EA
175	STL-LG	Streetlight, 12' arm, 250 watt	EA
176	TRANS STL LED SM & LG	TRANSFER: 5.5 or 12' arm, head, wire and termination to a new pole	EA
177	G9	1-ph XFMR conventional (does not include transformer)	EA
178	G9A	1-ph XFMR conventional with device arm (does not include transformer)	EA
179	G210	2-ph XFMRs open Delta 120/240 (does not include transformer)	EA
180	G210A	2-ph XFMRs open Delta 120/240 with device arm (does not include transformer)	EA

\$102.36	\$71.65
\$4,092.01	\$2,864.41
\$1,309.44	\$916.61
\$2,003.45	\$1,402.41
\$93.57	\$65.50
\$230.18	\$161.12
\$368.28	\$257.80
\$338.28	\$236.80
\$368.28	\$257.80
\$51.15	\$35.81
\$51.15	\$35.81
\$368.28	\$257.80
\$438.28	\$306.80
\$624.03	\$436.82
\$624.03	\$436.82
\$173.91	\$121.74
\$203.25	\$142.28
\$110.27	\$77.19
\$127.30	\$89.11
\$161.66	\$113.16
\$247.34	\$173.13
\$511.50	\$358.05
\$511.50	\$358.05
\$982.08	\$687.46
\$982.08	\$687.46

\$118.00	\$76.70
\$2,950.00	\$1,917.50
\$1,062.00	\$690.30
\$1,062.00	\$690.30
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$295.00	\$191.75
\$236.00	\$153.40
\$295.00	\$191.75
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$118.00	\$76.70
\$295.00	\$191.75
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$472.00	\$306.80
\$472.00	\$306.80
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$354.00	\$230.10
\$295.00	\$191.75
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$177.00	\$115.05
\$472.00	\$306.80
\$472.00	\$306.80
\$708.00	\$460.20
\$708.00	\$460.20

